

## PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

## CITY OF GLENDALE PUBLIC LIBRARY GLENDALEAZLIBRARY.COM

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: April 29, 2020

Contact: Dawn Wasley, Library Administrator

Phone: 623-930-3554, Email: dwasley@glendaleaz.com

Address: Glendale Public Library, 5959 W. Brown St., Glendale, AZ 85302

## Glendale Public Library to Offer Online eCards to Patrons

Are you a Maricopa County resident who wants to enjoy Glendale Public Library's resources from home, but lacks a library card? We've created a new online library card just for you!

To apply for an eCard, visit www.glendaleazlibrary.com and fill out a short, easy online form. An eCard will allow you to access all the library's online content for free. Stream movies and music through Hoopla digital. Download eBooks and audiobooks through Libby, or mp3 music from Freegal. Make distance learning easier with the library's research and educational databases, especially live, online, chat-based tutoring for students from professional tutors through Brainfuse HelpNow and job-searching tools and assistance for job seekers through Brainfuse JobNow.

Want to check out physical materials when the libraries reopen? eCards can be converted to regular library cards by providing valid photo identification and proof of address in person at your registered branch.

If you have questions about applying for an eCard, please contact us at 623-930-3600 from Monday through Friday, 9 a.m. to 5 p.m., or email libraryecards@glendaleaz.com.

###

Glendale Public Library is a division of the City of Glendale Community Services Department: 623-930-3590.